

Invitation to participate in Mercy High School's 9th annual, A Mercy Tasting Event; Wine and Spirits Tasting, Food and Live Music event at Kohl Mansion!

All proceeds benefit current Mercy High School Burlingame students!

Mercy's Tasting Event is a unique opportunity to promote your wine or distilled spirits and get into the holiday spirit early! Each year our popularity grows - drawing upwards of 300 attendees. Participating vendors pour and share their products in an atmosphere of great cheer and generosity.

This year's event will be held Friday, November 19th from 7:00-10:00 pm at the historic Kohl Mansion, splendidly decorated for Christmas. If you would like to feature your wines, distilled spirits, or craft brew at this year's event, please complete the attached form ASAP and return to:

Mercy High School-Tasting Event

2750 Adeline Drive - Burlingame, CA 94010 Email: mlund@mercvhsb.com Fax: 650-343-2976

Respond quickly, as space is limited!

New this year, we are asking merchants to only bring products for tasting purposes, allowing merchants to sell their products to guests directly, independent of the event. All product sales, delivery, or pick-up will need to be arranged between the merchant and consumer. Mercy requests your tasting pours serve as a 100% tax deductible donation to Mercy to be calculated at \$0.50 per ticket (pour amount between 1-2 oz.)

Pouring prices will be:

- Wine, Spirits or Brew Value \$15 \$29 1 ticket
- Wine, Spirits or Brew Value \$30-\$44 2 tickets
- Wine, Spirits or Brew Value \$45 \$59 3 tickets
- Wine, Value \$60+ 4 tickets

As a participant in *A Mercy Tasting Event*, merchants will be recognized in the Mercy High School Annual Report magazine, "The Oaks"," as well as in all print and electronic marketing material distributed in support of the event. Below are specifics for the 2021 The Mercy Tasting Event:

Event Date: Friday, November 19, 2021 Event start/end time:7-10pm Event load-in time: 3:00 pm

In addition, this year we are requesting each vendor consider a bottle donation for a raffle at the event featuring the participating vendors. We look forward to your partnership at this year's event! If you have any questions please contact Mary Lund, Director of Advancement, mlund@mercyhsb.com.

Sincerely,

Mary Lund
Director of Advancement
Mercy High School, Burlingame